

Court No. - 83

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 5149 of 2023

Appellant :- Govind Yadav And Another

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- Sanjeev Kumar Singh

Counsel for Respondent :- G.A.

Hon'ble Krishan Pahal,J.

1. Learned counsel for the appellants is present.
2. Summon the lower court record.
3. Put up on 12.07.2023 as fresh.

(Justice Krishan Pahal)

Order Date :- 23.5.2023

Siddhant