

Court No. - 83

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 5149 of 2023

Appellant :- Govind Yadav And Another

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- Sanjeev Kumar Singh

Counsel for Respondent :- G.A.

Hon'ble Sanjay Kumar Pachori,J.

Sri Sanjeev Kumar Singh, learned counsel for the appellant and learned A.G.A. for the State are present.

Learned A.G.A. will seek instruction with regard to criminal antecedent of the appellant.

Original record is awaited.

Office is directed to issue reminder to summon the original record.

Put up on 03.08.2023 and connect with Criminal Appeal No. 4855 of 2023.

Order Date :- 12.7.2023

MAA/-