

Court No. - 80

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 5149 of 2023

Appellant :- Govind Yadav And Another

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- Sanjeev Kumar Singh

Counsel for Respondent :- Chandra Prakash Pandey,G.A.

Hon'ble Nalin Kumar Srivastava,J.

As prayed by learned counsel for the appellants, put up this matter in the additional cause list on 24.07.2024.

Order Date :- 7.6.2024

S.K.