

Court No. - 86

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 5149 of 2023

Appellant :- Govind Yadav And Another

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- Sanjeev Kumar Singh

Counsel for Respondent :- Chandra Prakash Pandey,G.A.

Hon'ble Nalin Kumar Srivastava,J.

1. Learned counsel for both the sides are present.
2. Learned counsel for the informant has made a request that he is not prepared to argue the case today due to some personal difficulty, therefore, some time may be granted.
3. As requested, list this case on 30.9.2024.

Order Date :- 10.9.2024

ss