

Court No. - 82

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 5149 of 2023

Appellant :- Govind Yadav And Another

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- Sanjeev Kumar Singh

Counsel for Respondent :- Chandra Prakash Pandey,G.A.

Hon'ble Nalin Kumar Srivastava,J.

List on 20.12.2024.

Order Date :- 13.12.2024

ss