

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

(SN.3043)

Court No. - 72

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 5149 of 2023

Appellant :- Govind Yadav And Another

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- Sanjeev Kumar Singh

Counsel for Respondent :- Chandra Prakash Pandey,G.A.

Hon'ble Anish Kumar Gupta,J.

As prayed, list this matter on **17.3.2025** alongwith connected matter.

Order Date :- 27.2.2025

o.k.

(Anish Kumar Gupta,J.)